IMPACT MELT PRESSURE TRANSMITTERS
  I3 SERIES				    mV/V Output
The “IMPACT” series of Gefran, are pressure transmit-
ters, without transmission fluid, for using in High tempera-
ture environment (350°C).
Medium pressure is transferred directly to the sensitive
silicon element via a thick diaphragm.
Strain is transduced by a micro-worked silicon structure

	 - RoHS directive
Electrical installation requirements and Conformity certificate are available on our web site: www.gefran.com
 CODICE DI ORDINAZIONE
DTS_I3_02-2024_ENG
GEFRAN spa
via Sebina, 74
25050 PROVAGLIO D’ISEO (BS) - ITALIA
tel. 0309888.1 - fax. 0309839063
Internet: http://www.gefran.com
 ORDER CODE
Example
I31-S-6-M-B07C-1-4-D-000
Melt pressure transmitter without filling, 3,33mV/V output, 6-pin connector, 1/2-20 UNF threading, 700 bar pressure range, 0.5%
precision level, 153 mm (6”) rigid stem, 457 mm (18”) flexible stem.
000= Standard version
Special or customized versions
available on request
CONNECTOR
6 pin 6
ACCURACY CLASS
 0.5% FS M
0.25% FS        H THREAD
1/2 - 20 UNF1
M18 x 1.54
Standard
RIGID STEM LENGTH
(mm / inches)
153mm4
318mm5
Available on request
3 76mm
6 350mm
7 400mm
8 456mm
6”
12.5”
3”
14”
16”
18”
FLEXIBLE STEM LENGTH
(L) (mm / inches)
457mmD
610mmE
18”
24”
760mmF 30”
I 000
 Magnetic autozero-
 External autozeroE
OUTPUT SIGNAL
2,5mV/V 2
3,33mV/V 3
VERSION
Rigid stem 0
Rigid + flexible stem 1
With thermocouple 2
* Not available for I30 and  I32
  versions
* 10 bar (B01D) or 150psi
  (P15D) for M18x1,5 version
MECHANICS
 Modular fixed B *
Single fixed A
Single  Floating S
 Modular Floating M *
MEASUREMENT RANGE
bar psi
10* B10D 150* P15D
20 B02D 300 P03C
35 B35U 500 P05C
50 B05D 750 P75D
70 B07D 1000 P01M